
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2486
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
STOPPAGE AT DISTRICT HEADQUARTER STATIONS
Panda Shri Prabodh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have taken a policy to provide stoppage of important trains passing through District Headquarter stations;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways propose to provide a stoppage to Bhubaneswar-Rajdhani Express at Midnapur Station in West Bengal;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the details of reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) to (e): No, Madam. There is no proposal to provide a stoppage to Bhubaneswar-Rajdhani Express at Midnapore station in West Bengal as it is commercially not justified at present.
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